

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	1-196			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Approved	
File created:	7/1/:	2021	In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	7/22	2/2021	Final action:	7/22/2021	
Title:	Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Discretionary Service Agreement with Oncor Electric Delivery Company LLC regarding removal and installation of facilities in connection with the Northeast Downtown Infrastructure Improvements Project.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Map				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
7/22/2021	1	City Council	app	prove	Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Discretionary Service Agreement with Oncor Electric Delivery Company LLC regarding removal and installation of facilities in connection with the Northeast Downtown Infrastructure Improvements Project.

The City is currently installing new water, wastewater, and stormwater lines, constructing an underground dry utility duct bank, and constructing right-of-way improvements needed in the northeast downtown area. The project area includes two blocks of East Austin Avenue and East Liberty Street between Mays Street and Sheppard Street. The project also includes Lampasas Street and Sheppard Street Street Detween East Liberty Street and East Austin Avenue.

This Discretionary Service Agreement with Oncor Electric Delivery Company is needed for removing overhead electric facilities along E. Liberty Avenue and E. Austin Avenue between Mays Street and Sheppard Street and installing underground facilities in their place, including one vista gear, and six pad-mounted transformers. These electric delivery improvements will benefit the new library with the infrastructure needed to support it as well as future development of the northeast downtown area of Round Rock. The total cost for Oncor Electric Delivery Company to perform this electrical work is \$335,705.16.

Cost: \$335,705.16 Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)